
2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.2063.24RUSMaria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 0.40 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 4.90
2
3
4

2Tw
3LoTh
CCoSp2

1

3.5 1 -1 12 1 0 1 0 00 1
5.0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
3.0

0.30
0.00
0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

3.80
5.00
3.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

31.04

0201101000 4.6000.104.5PCoSp35
1021111212 4.1020.603.54Li26

7 2.0SlSt1 0.10 0 2.100 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

8 3.5 0.70 0 4.201 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1BoDs1

29.5 32.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.00

7.75
7.75

8.00 7.50 7.50 8.50 7.75 8.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75

7.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50
7.75 7.50 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.75

7.70
7.90

Choreography 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.250.80 7.80
Interpretation 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.25 0.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.750.80 7.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.04

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.1657.68POLDorota ZAGORSKA / Mariusz SIUDEK 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.70 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 5.70
2
3
4

3T
CCoSp1
PCoSp3

2

4.5 -2 -3 -2-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -2
2.5 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
4.5

-2.60
0.30
0.20 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

1.90
2.80
4.70

The Judges Panel (in random order)

28.52

1221111322 4.7020.704.04Li35
-2010-1-1-1110 3.86-1-0.144.0BoDs26

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 3.5 0.00 0 3.501 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -12Tw

30.0 29.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.50

7.25
7.50

7.75 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00

7.25 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.25
7.50 7.25 7.50 6.00 6.25 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.10

7.15
7.15

Choreography 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 6.25 6.50 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.000.80 7.10
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 6.50 6.50 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.000.80 7.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.52

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.9257.28USARena INOUE / John BALDWIN, Jr. 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 0.40 1 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 4.90
2
3
4

3LoTh
2Tw
FCCoSp2

3

5.0 1 1 02 1 1 0 1 21 1
3.5 1 1 1 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1
3.0

0.56
0.14
0.40 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1

5.56
3.64
3.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

25.36

1-2100-11110 3.4000.403.04Li15
0000001110 3.3000.203.1SlSt26

7 3.5BoDs1 0.42 0 3.921 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0

8 3.5 0.30 0 3.801 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1PCoSp1

29.1 31.92

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25

5.25
5.50

7.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.00 5.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 7.00

7.00 6.25 6.50 7.50 5.75 5.00 6.25 5.50 6.75 7.25
7.75 5.75 7.00 7.00 6.00 5.25 6.75 5.75 6.50 7.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.40

6.25
6.30

Choreography 5.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 5.75 5.25 6.75 5.50 6.75 7.250.80 6.35
Interpretation 5.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25 5.50 6.75 5.25 6.75 7.500.80 6.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.36

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.4255.62CANAnabelle LANGLOIS / Patrice ARCHETTO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3STh1 4.5 -2.00 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50
2
3
4

2Tw
3T
FCCoSp2

4

3.5 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 00 0
4.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.0

0.10
0.00
0.50 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

3.60
4.50
3.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

28.20

0110000101 3.6010.103.54Li25
0111010101 2.2010.202.0SlSt16

7 3.5BoDs1 0.14 0 3.640 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0

8 4.0 -0.12 0 3.880 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1PCoSp2

28.5 27.42

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.75

7.25
7.25

7.25 6.75 7.00 5.25 7.25 8.25 7.75 6.75 6.50 7.00

7.25 6.25 7.00 5.75 7.25 8.00 7.25 7.00 6.00 7.00
7.50 7.00 6.75 5.50 7.25 8.25 7.75 7.00 6.25 7.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.95

6.90
7.00

Choreography 7.50 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.00 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.250.80 7.15
Interpretation 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 5.75 7.50 8.25 8.00 7.25 6.50 7.250.80 7.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.7651.00CANUtako WAKAMATSU / Jean-Sebastien FECTEAU 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.50
2
3
4

2Tw
3STh
CCoSp1

5

3.5 0 1 01 1 0 0 0 10 0
4.5 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.5

0.10
-0.70
-0.24 0 0 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

3.60
3.80
2.26

The Judges Panel (in random order)

23.24

0000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt15
1211020111 3.9010.403.54Li26

7 3.5BoDs1 0.00 0 3.500 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

8 4.0 0.20 0 4.200 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0PCoSp2

28.0 27.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25

6.00
6.25

6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 5.75

6.00 5.50 6.25 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.50
6.25 6.00 6.25 4.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

5.95

5.60
5.80

Choreography 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.250.80 5.85
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.500.80 5.85

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.24

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.0044.68UKRTatiana VOLOSOZHAR / Petr KHARCHENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.30 -2 0 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 1.00
2
3
4

2Tw
4Li1
3STh

6

3.5 0 1 12 1 0 0 1 10 0
3.0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 1 0 1 1 0
4.5

0.20
0.20
0.28 2 1 1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 1

3.70
3.20
4.78

The Judges Panel (in random order)

19.68

-100-10-20-10-1 3.22-1-0.283.5BoDs15
00000-11100 4.1000.104.0PCoSp26

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 -1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 3.0 0.00 0 3.001 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

24.8 25.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50

4.25
4.50

6.00 5.50 4.25 6.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 5.00

5.50 5.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.50
6.00 6.00 4.25 6.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

4.95

4.60
5.00

Choreography 4.50 6.25 6.00 4.00 5.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.750.80 4.90
Interpretation 4.50 6.00 5.75 4.00 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.500.80 5.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.68

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 6/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.2442.16SVKMilica BROZOVIC / Vladimir FUTAS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.18 0 1 0 0 1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 3.32
2
3
4

3T
4Li
3STh

7

4.5 -1 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0
0.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.5

0.00
0.00

-0.14 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

4.50
0.00
4.36

The Judges Panel (in random order)

17.92

-1-1-10-1-100-10 2.760-0.243.0CCoSp25
00000-100-11 3.360-0.143.5BoDs16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 4.0 -0.06 0 3.940 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp2

25.0 24.24

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25

3.75
4.00

4.75 4.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.75

4.25 3.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.75
4.75 3.75 4.50 6.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

4.55

4.20
4.40

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 6.25 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.500.80 4.55
Interpretation 4.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 6.25 5.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.750.80 4.70

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 7/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.5241.72CHNYang DING / Zongfei REN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.00 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 1 0 5.00
2
3
4

1T
4Li2
CCoSp1

8

0.4 -1 -3 -2-3 -1 -3 -2 -2 -3-3 -2
3.5 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0
2.5

-0.24
-0.06
-0.18 0 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

0.16
3.44
2.32

The Judges Panel (in random order)

18.20

0000000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt15
-1-11-1-100000 3.441-0.063.52Tw6

7 3.5BoDs1 -0.84 -1 2.66-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 -2

8 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0PCoSp3

24.9 23.52

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50

5.25
5.25

3.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.00

3.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50
3.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

4.65

4.30
4.55

Choreography 5.50 3.25 4.25 3.75 5.00 5.00 3.75 4.25 5.25 4.25 5.000.80 4.60
Interpretation 5.50 3.00 4.75 3.75 4.75 5.25 4.00 4.00 5.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 8/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.0039.88UKRJulia BELOGLAZOVA / Andrei BEKH 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.40
2
3
4

3STh
2Tw
4Li1

9

4.5 0 -1 -10 0 -1 -1 0 10 -1
3.5 0 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 -1 1 0
3.0

-0.56
-0.12
-0.18 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1

3.94
3.38
2.82

The Judges Panel (in random order)

17.88

000-10-10-100 2.44-1-0.062.5CCoSp15
0000000000 2.0000.002.0SeSt16

7 3.5BoDs1 -0.42 -1 3.08-1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 0

8 4.0 -0.06 0 3.940 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp2

23.8 22.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00

4.00
4.50

3.75 4.50 4.00 5.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.25

3.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.25
3.25 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

4.50

4.25
4.55

Choreography 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.250.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.250.80 4.55

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.88

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 9/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.9237.76UZBMarina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1.64
2
3
4

3STh
CCoSp1
2Tw

10

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
2.5 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1
3.5

-2.00
-0.18
-0.12 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

2.50
2.32
3.38

The Judges Panel (in random order)

15.84

-1-20-1-100000 2.940-0.063.04Li15
0110000011 3.6400.143.5BoDs16

7 3.5PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1

24.2 21.92

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00

3.75
4.00

4.75 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75

4.00 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.25
4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

4.05

3.75
4.05

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.250.80 3.90
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.50 3.25 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.250.80 4.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.84

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 10/10Report nhk03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0


